COTTONWOOD HOLLOW COMMERCIAL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND

COTTONWOOD HOLLOW RESIDENTIAL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

JOINT SPECIAL MEETING (Via Teleconference) Wednesday, July 17, 2024 at 8:00 a.m.

cottonwoodhollowmetrodistrict.org

Douglas Hatfield, President	Term to May 2027
Timothy O'Connor, Treasurer	Term to May 2027
Dustin Anderson, Secretary	Term to May 2027
Vacant	Term to May 2025
Vacant	Term to May 2025

This meeting will be held via Zoom and may be joined using the following link or call-in information:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89394506544?pwd=1VQytoxbrwfi9aIndMIyyoHJCnoYMg.1

Call-in Number: 720-707-2699 Meeting ID: 893 9450 6544 Passcode: 871949

NOTICE OF JOINT SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Declaration of Quorum/Director Conflict of Interest Disclosures
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comment Members of the public may express their views to the Board on matters that affect the District. Comments will be limited to three (3) minutes per person.
- 5. Financial Matters
 - a. Public Hearing on 2024 Budget Amendment
 - i. Consider Adoption of Resolution Amending 2024 Budget
 - b. Other Financial Matters
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Adjourn